State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Sub.: Proposal of the ULBs for additional funding.

Placed herewith communication of -

- (i) the Chairman, Barrackpore Municipality vide no. CMBM/Health/12-13/020 dt. 08.03.2013;
- (ii) the Chairman, English Bazar Municipality vide no. 2700/VIII-II/12-13/1(8) dt. 13.03.2013;
- (iii) the Chairman, Tamluk Municipality vide no. 82(Health)/TM/2012-13 dt. 06.12.2012;
- (iv) the Chairman, Krishnagar Municipality vide no. 56/DFID/18-1(A)/13 dt. nil;
- (v) the Chairman, Bhadreswar Municipality vide no. Health/2152 dt. 04.04.2013 forwarded by the Jt. Secretary, Department of MA dt. 17.05.2013;
- (vi) the Chairman, Raiganj Municipality vide no. 44/UPHCS/RM dt. 11.07.2013.
 - with the request for release of additional fund for the purpose as noted below:

SL No.	ULB	Activity	Amount (In Rs.)	Remarks
1	Barrackpore	Installation of one Electric Traction Elevator for Biraj Mohini Matrisadan	20,00,000/-	Quotation one Firm submitted
2	English Bazar	Purchase of USG Machine	18,00,000/-	Not known whether rate has been
		Purchase of Laparoscopy Machine	17,50,000/-	obtained through tender process
3	Tamluk	Repair of three Sub-Centres	2,07,354/-	Estimated cost as per PWD schedule submitted
4	Krishnagar	Purchase of Automated Haematology Analyser	4,50,000/-	Quotation one Firm
		Purchase of Semi Auto Analyzer	2,40,000/-	submitted
		Purchase of USG, AC Machine, Autoclave Machine, Refrigerator, Xerox		
5	Bhadreswar	machine, Suction machine, ECG Machine and repair including painting of	15,00,000/-	
		Maternity Home		
6	Raiganj	Purchase of two nos. of Phototherapy Machine	1,00,000/-	-

Contd. to P-2.

It may be seen that in case of Barrackpore & Krishnagar Municipality quotation has been obtained from one Firm only though according to West Bengal Financial Rules the tender process shall be adopted instead of quotation.

In case of Tamluk Municipality implementing CBPHCS & Urban RCH funded by Department of Health & Family Welfare, proposal for repair & renovation of Sub-Centres may be approved as Sub-Centres are the Nerve Centres for providing primary Health care services. Source of funding for the purpose may be identified. A decision may be arrived at whether such repair & renovation may be undertaken for the Sub-Centres which are located in private accommodation. Additionally not only the Tamluk Municipality, the other Municipalities implementing Urban Health Programmes may need such funding.

Furthermore, a decision may also be obtained from Department of Municipal Affairs whether the additional fund requisition by the respective ULBs submitted time to time shall be processed through SUDA, if so, a Committee may be constituted to process the proposal.

Submitted.

19.4.13

393717

FA may of opine test reports

Reey x'- yes, touder is to be invited if the estimated cost as best P. N. D. currentschedule exceeds \$1,00,000 -Reg'y' - wormally no. Grants office in Private owned house count be suppoined scenovated at the cost of public exchequize. However, if the presponed repairing removation is considered essential il- Could be undertaken considered essential il- Transce Department. Reg'z'- 'Additional fund for what purpose is not clear. If the fund is meant forz Such type of proposed expenditure which such type of proposed expenditure which are outside the normal ambit so took considerior then it is to be sent for fund releasing the authority for some concurrence. Hence the authority for some concurrence in SUDA for this forwation of a committee in SUDA for this purpose is not srequired, at least right

19.07.2013

Observable of FA above

DID Goswami SUDA November of FA above

1 - Ceoc & case basis & ba process

1 - Ceoc & case basis & ba process

To paral of N.D. Dight.

Mecter 5000

Director

PO (H)

waw.

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Chairman of Champdony, Bladmesser, Berniph Barraclepire, Erglish Bezer, Raigery ow Krishnagar Mpl. has submitted propresed bot additional funding. For is to other that subsort huring very estiposation and eurometers just. Hence, The social perposation my be House, The social perposation for Doubt Jether to placed houself for Signature, it opposition.

Director SUDA

PO(K)

Placed however comm. 9 the Chairman, Nailah tipl. vible 341 MC-11 84.8.68 to Wailah tipl. vible 341 MC-11 84.8.68 to Chairman, Nailah tiple 359 Mc-11 84.8.7.15 2012 the resembly for refere of addl. Jung Rs. 21.99 Lalen for pro. of Dignth x-rry 2 USC Machine with colorer Doppler.

By This Jund is to available with SUBB, we may forward the said reconstruction to the Dept.

Draft letter is placed herewer for signature, it approved.

8320mmi 27.7.15

pricted supr

State Urban Development Agency, Health Wing, West Bengal

Placed househ comm. of the Ji-Scy. Dopoing MA
vide no. 873 | MA | e-10 | 35-31 | 2011 DA -2911/15
reg. poo. of general 2 special consiponals
in farms. of off. ULBS.

The Dopot has recently to interact
when DAFH for obtaining mechanism
followed by them for such procurant
dingrate apparara rate of each of the
items.

The US had a preliminary discursion
with Nord opicies. Nutoth on 21.1.15.

We my write to AMD, NITH for
obtaining such information.

Dought letter is placed herenom for
eignature, it apparara.

Ducator Ross

when



NOTE SHEET



Sub.: Proposal of the Chairman, Madhyamgram Municipality for procurement of one CT Scan Machine.

Placed herewith communication of the Chairman, Madhyamgram Municipality vide no. MM/Chair/393/2018-19 dt. 23.05.2018 (at Flag – A) addressed to the Principal Secretary, UD & MA Dept. along with a copy to Additional Director, SUDA with a request to sanction one CT Scan machine for Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Specialised Hospital & Research Centre run by the Municipality.

In this context, one Maternity Home along with related equipment, furniture was sanctioned under UPHCS (erstwhile IPP-VIII) and fund is being providing for Honorarium & Salaries of HR, contingency and drug as detailed below:

HR	Contingency	Drug
2 RMO @ Rs. 9,063/- each p.m.		Rs. 70,000/- per Qtr.
3 Nurse @ Rs. 6,563/- each p.m.	Manual Annual	
4 Ayah @ Rs. 4,063/- each p.m.		
1 Lab. Tech. @ Rs. 5,313/- each p.m.	Rs. 4,000/- p.m.	
2 Sweeper @ Rs. 2,750/- each p.m.		
1 Night Guard @ Rs. 2,750/- each p.m.		

Proposal for procurement of 01 CT Scan machine through West Bengal Medical Service Corporation Co. Ltd., if principally agreed by the Dept., cost involvement and requisite for operationalisation of the said machine may be obtained from WBMSCL, DHFW.

Furthermore, this is to mention here that there is no fund available with SUDA for the purpose. If the proposal is approved by the Dept., fund allocation may also be done.

Submitted.

Proporty "x

way

Kindy be

DD pl. discuss

IND Growsmi\SIDA\Notesheet doc

1:. 40

may

be towarde

WHO

the Depots

appaul

125/18

Dy. Digit ctore

সুড়া

NOTE SHEET



Pleake detain infohmation related to bed capacity, Patient humout, socians, tuhninans, space availability.

Que 18/18

W20/8/118

As per instruction, Draft letter is placed howinth for significe, it approved.

Dough many Kinty be ligan it appromed in higher

h

M. Communiala

Qnew , 23/8/48

M/1/8/18

political properties

Je .

Disum

Poll